A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-643-043

Escrow No. | 280360481

Recording Requested By:
Stewart Vacation Ownership
Mail Tax Statements To:
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.
P.O. Box 5790
Stateline, NV 89449
When Recorded Mail To:
Richard F. Manns
5982 Crittenden Rd.
Akron, NY 14001-9230

DOC # 0768964
08/20/2010 10:53 AM Deputy: dv
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
STEWART TITLE

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: BK-0810 PG-4500 RPTT:

16.00 0.00



AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of <u>NEW YORK</u> } State of <u>FRIE</u> } ss.

RICHARD F. MANNS, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That NANCY MANNS, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as NANCY MANNS named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated March 10, 1993 executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership to RICHARD F. MANNS and NANCY MANNS, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 302347, on March 19, 1993 in Book 393, Page No. 3806 of Official Records of Douglas, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

The Ridge Tahoe, Terrace Building, Even Year Use, Week #28-036-04-81, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof

RICHARD F. MANNS

State of New York

County of Erice

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 6, 2010

by: Richard F. Manns

Signature:

MOYLEEN M. WAGNER
No. 01KU8086584

Matery Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County

Mr Commission Expires 03/10/2011

M. Wagner

20 (0.5004)	hasunueu urai niigi	NEW YORK STATE							
REIDENCE	REGISTER NUMBER	CER	TIFICATE OF D	STATE FILE NUMBER					
	1. NAME: FIRST	- MIDDLE	LAST		2. SEX.	3A DATE	OF DEATH:	. 38 HOUR	
NCHS	Nancy	A.	Manns		MALE FEMAL	E MONTH	DAY	YEAR	_
	4A. PLACE OF DEATH HGSPTT		NURSING PRIVATE HOSPICE HOME RESIDENCE FACILITY	OTHER (Specify):	[<u></u>	Feb	48 IF FACILITY, D		A M
							•	(008
0년0	4C. NAME OF FACILITY: (If not take		: CITY SILLA	: (Check one and spe GE TOWN	ecity)		46	COUNTY OF DEATH:	
0810 4501 2010	Millard Fill 4E MEDICAL RECORD NO.	Limore Sub. Ho	OSPITAL	X	Amherst	3 	(1)	Erie	·
04/2	1002112607	NO YES	ENTER CHOM MADEUCH INSTITUTIONS (# NE	з, specny тѕишон	name, only or town.cou	nry ano state)	\	\	
20-7	5 DATE OF BIRTH	6A, AGE IN 6B.	FUNDER 1 YEAR 6C. IF UNDER 1 DAY	7A. CITY AND	STATE OF BIRTH: (If not	USA, Country and	78. IF AGE UNDE	R 1 'EAR, NAME OF HOSPITAL OF	
BK PG 8/2	MOTHER URS YEAR Months days hours menutes								
0	a manufacture continue I - 1	941 66 yrs.	ļ ļ	Madi	son, WI	antit.		_\	
■ 4	8 SERVED IN U.S. ARIMED 8 D FORGES? (Specify years) A C NO YES	ieledent of hispanic oblishi? (beck d ikno, not spanishhärpanicketino b	he boxes that best describe whether the decedent is Spa Yes, Mexican, Mexican American, Chicano					est sonsidered himself or liestelf to ba.	
	8 SERVEU NR U.S. ARMINED 8 DECEDENT OF HISPANIC OBIGIN? Creek the house shart-best describe whether the decreter is Spanish-Hispanic/Latino. 10 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 11 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 12 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 13 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 14 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 15 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 16 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 17 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 18 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 19 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 10 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 11 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 12 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 13 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 14 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 15 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 16 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 17 DECEDENT'S RACE: Check one or more images: 18 DECEDENT'S RACE:							No.	
三 5.	E Hilping Lippanese G Kircan H Vietna H V								
	11. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION' Check the best this crisis file inches repriet of level of school concreted at the trins of death. 1								,
								ther Pacific Islander (Specify)	}
= c	7 Master's degree 8 Displantate/Protessioned degree 9 Displantate/Protessioned 9 Displantate/Protessioned degree 9 Displantate/Protessioned de								÷
4 Page: 2 Of 4	-574	NEVER MARRIED		EPARATED	14. SURVIVING SPOU married or separated if wife, enter maiden name	ou: Effertume d Sulviving spease is	**************************************	2 Yu - 64 - 17	
	15A USUAL OCCUPATION (DO M		158 KIND OF BUSINESS OR INC	☐ 5 JUSTRY:		1 N	RICHARO EAND LOCALITY DEC	F. Marins	-
4	Trave	l Agent	Teal Tra	vel	1	A	mherst.	New York	
96	16A. RESIDENCE: (State or Country	168, County o	or Region/Province A:	16C LOC CITY	CALITY: (Check one and VILLAGE TOWN			16E IF CITY OR VILLAGE, IS RESIDE	ENCE
= 89	if not USA) Ne 160, STREET AND NUMBER OF R	W York	Erie			Clare	nce	WITHIN CITY OR VICLAGE LIMITS? LYES LING IF NO, SPECIFY	TOWN:
1 07		t Creek Trail	`	1	\ /	16E, ZIP CODE:		03	ļ
las .	17. NAME OF FATHER:	FIRST MI	LAST	18 MAIE	DEN HAMÉ	14051 FIRST	MI	Clarence	
30		John	Yost	1 %	IOTHER:	Eliz	abeth	Montgomer	·v
	19A. NAME OF INFORMANT:		198. MAILING ADDRESS: (Inchin	No.	/ /	\.			
31	Mr. Richar	d F. Manns	6190 GO	tt Cree	k Trail,	East A	mherst,	New York 1405	51
2	208. 1 C BARRIAL 2 28 CREMARION 3 C REMOVAL 4 CHORD 5 C DONATON 208. PLACE OF BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL OR OTHER DISPOSITION. 20C. LOCATION: (City or town and state) 8 C ENTINEMENT Feb. 08 2008 D. Tonken Crematory Tonawanda, New 1								
R'0 77	8	NERAL HOME:				$\sqrt{}$		218. REGISTRATION NUMBER:	
Oas	**** ****** **	rothers Funer	al Home Inc. 668	5 Tranş	it/Rd.E.	Amherst	NY14051		
OR G	22A NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTO Mark	\ \	228, SIGNATURE OF F	UNERAL DIRECTOR	MILLA			22C. REGISTRATION NUMBER:	-
	23A, SIGNATURE OF REGISTRAR.	- Catalana and Cat	239 DATE FILED: MONTH DAY	120	BURIAL OR REMOVAL	PERMIT ISSUED B	 	04056 248. DATE ISSUED. MONTH DAY	
QS .	DeBunk	allerne		YEAR OUN S	must.	0,0,0	.(en		ا کری
	FEMS 25 THRU 33 COMPLETED BY CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN OR CORONER/CORONER'S PHYSICIAN OR MEDICAL EXAMINER								
000	25A. CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the causes stated. **Certifier's Name.** **License No.: Signature:								
/	1/ 1/2	war	- Pu	ا / ب		7 1		Month Day	Year
CANCER	Cerlifier's Trile: 0 (2 milender	ng Physician O Physician act	ting on behalf of Attending Physician Add	réas			} 	1321-3-10	3
	1 Coroner 25B. If coroner is not a physician.	r 2 Medical Examiner / De enter Coroner's Physician's name & In		112	O IVO Signature	<i>pl 1</i>	551	Worth Day	Year
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u></u>		•			470-411	1001
\ 0	25C il cerimer is not attending phy	ysıdan, enler Aftending Physician's na	ame & title: License No.:	1	Address:				
-\	26A. Attending physician attended decaased: FROM	Mosth Day Year	ويستند المراحدة المستعادية	sed last seen alive	Month Bay	Your 260. Proc	1 3 1 7		ne .
\ \	27 MANNER OF DEATH.	· · · · · /			ERRED TO MEDICAL EXAMINER?	29A. AUTOPSY7		ES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETER	SE KUM RALINE
₩	NATURAL CAUSE ACCIDENT	HOMICIDE SUICIDE (CIRCUMSTANCES INVESTIGATION	D NO	MEDICAL EXAMINER?	NO OI	REFUSED CAUSE (OF DEATH?	
6 6		CONFIDENTIAL.	SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET	FOR COMPLETI	ING CAUSE OF DEAT	 	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IDENTIAL	
	30. DEATH WAS CAUSED BY: (EN PART I, IMMEDIATE CAUSE:	TER ONLY ONE GAUSE PER LINE FOR	(A), (B), AND (C).)	4	1			APPROXIMATE INTER BETWEEN ONSET AND I	IVAL DEATH
11 53	(A)		Carlin B	ner	<i>/</i>			4	
7.7.7 2.2.2 2.3.2.3	DUE TO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE ((8)	JC.	7			_ ~~~			
₹ 5	DUE TO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE (ж.		······································			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	PART H OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON DEATH BUT NOT RELATED	ENTIONS CONTRIBUTING TO	<u></u>				DID TOBACC	O USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH?	
25. January	31A. IF INJURY, DATE:		LOCALITY: (Gity or town and county and state)	24C DECER	E OME IN STOV COMME	ED-	0 🗆 10	YES 2 PROBABLY 3 L	
	MONTH DAY YEAR		'overarte is forek on novements foreith still 2(3(8)	j and, describe	E HOW INJURY OCCUR!	ncu:	310 PLACE O	NO YE	s
5 J		M HOSPITALITED IN	W and auto	<u> </u>			i	DO DATE OF DELIVERY.	
5 ¥ ₹8 .	1 Driver/Operator 2 Passenger	Pedestrian LAST 2 MONTHS	N NO YES o Nol pregnant within last ye	a: 1 🗌 Pregnant :	affene of death 2 🔲 i	Not pregnart but pregn	ant within 42 days of death	MONTH DAY 1	YEAR

BK- 0810 PG- 4502 Page: 3 Of 4 08/20/2010

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF A RECORD ON FILE IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE, TOWN OF AMHERST, WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK.

Firm of Jaros

REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

076833

688370

3. "VOID" appears on photocopies made on either a black and white or color photocopier.

2. Press number on document.

1. Watermark on back is visible when document is held up to a light source.

Safety Features Used in This Form

076833

076833

EXHIBIT "A"

(28)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 036 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 28 only, for one week every other year in Even -numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-643-043

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for this consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.